JET

HBS-1319V pglelaivdel N gy AN Y- \\ DY\
MBS-1319VS

HBS-1319V...50000441T .. 3~400V, 50Hz
MBS-1319VS..50000442T.. 3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited
98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC
www.jettools.com
UmnopTép B PP: 000 «UTA TexHOnomku»
105082, Mocksa, NepeBeaeHoBCKkUn nep., 4. 17
www.jettools.ru

Made in Taiwan / CoenaHo Ha TanBaHe

50000441T / 50000442T 2022-11


http://www.jettools.com/

HBS-1319V / MBS-1319VS

122

124

103(4)

@ 104(4)
@ 105(4)

861-2(2 ” t‘
l.

861-3(2)

e l\

860-4
860-3
860-2(2) 220

860-1

2 " . > 23502
3 19

C 2%
M, ﬂv’ﬁ? 62

M 206 o Q
j , ‘\'}\.

33(2)
C

=7/
&)

155
Y g 208(2) S
«gii».\~ 20102 §§§;§>’
" >
N

256-3

256-41(6)

256-1

Breakdown for Stand and Base Assembly

8535
o -9
97
98 8535
R
853-1
100 853-4 \ 853-2
853-3
13
For MBS-1319VS
2%
) 'gE!iﬂiiimza 23102
D
B 30
A \\
2
-1(8)




HBS-1319V / MBS-1319VS Breakdown for Bow Assembly

W68 B
346-4 =
346-6
36-12)
(4 .
346-2 >
346-3 ;
346-b 3 :f) &
3 , 346-9
- 46-7
346-10

Pl

296(2)
295(2)
38(2 294
29-1
3204
\‘}' 246(2) E g 2
)
2 / ' 2 / 3102)
150(2
152(2) (S /
1
B4 /, & 30
| N3302)
115(2) ,
416(2) -
X, 76 < 76(4)
B %) 41812) 2 ».
G 5
¢ A 20 |6l
417(2) 80 g
-/
34533
345-5 g112)
1 g 92(2)
S
R )
‘ > 3054
B2 r
SABRSSY §
82112 L& /
) D 8
82(2) L s P
! 9%
® 4 &
5 12(2)
N 85-1
il ()
5-200 173(2)
P>
85-3



21-3(2)

HBS-1319V / MBS-1319VS Breakdown for Bow Assembly

312(2)

L21-10

For MBS-1319VS

67-3(3)




HBS-1319V / MBS-1319 VS Part list

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
1o, HBS1319V-1........... Fluid Collected PIAte ........ovivniiiieei e e 1
1. HBS1319V-1-1........ 1S = 1 [ TR 1
2, HBS1319V-2........... BaSE i a1 1
N HBS1319V-2-1........ Hex. Head SCreW .......coooeevieiiiiieiiieeieeeeeea M8x1.25x40L ............ 8
22, HBS1319V-2-2........ WaSher .......eeiiiiiice e 5/16"x23x2mm ........ 16
23, HBS1319V-2-3........ HEX. NUL oo, M8 e, 8
2-4............ HBS1319V-2-4........ Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........coovvvvvvvvneeivneennnnns M10x25L ......ccceuneennen. 1
25, HBS1319V-2-5........ WASNET .ovveiiiie e MIOX27X2.....cuvneeeennnn. 2
26..ccuuunen.. HBS1319V-2-6........ HEX. NUL oo, MI0 .o, 1
2 U HBS1319V-2-7........ 20 o T 1
2-8..ccuvunnnn. HBS1319V-2-8........ WASHEL ovveiii e MIOX27X2.....cuvneeeennnn. 1
2-9. . HBS1319V-2-9........ Carriage SCrEW ............eeeevuuemmmmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnns 318" 1
2-10.......... HBS1319V-2-10...... Cross Round Head SCrew ........cccoeevvvveenneeennnnns M6X10L .......eeeneene. 12
C T HBS1319V-3........... Hex. Head SCreW ......ccooevvvieiiiiieiiiecieeeeeeis M12x50L ........co...e.... 4
Ao HBS1319V-4........... HEX. NUL oo M12 i, 4
(S TP HBS1319V-6........... Rear PIVOt BraCKet .......cooiiiiiiiii e e 1
6-1............ HBS1319V-6-1........ 2101 ] To TSP PP PPPPPRPPPRt 1
1S BT HBS1319V-9........... Vise Jaw Bracket(Front) ... 1
13, HBS1319V-13......... Vise Jaw Bracket(Rear) ... 1
14............. HBS1319V-14 ......... 200 1Y = =10 = PP PPPPPPRPPPRt 1
16............. HBS1319V-16......... Blade BACK COVEL ...covniie e es et e e e eaaes 1
17 ., HBS1319V-17 ......... Idler Wheel ASSEMDIY  ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieeeiiiiis vt 1
18..e. HBS1319Vv-18......... DHVE WHREEI ..ot e 1
21, HBS1319V-21......... Cylinder Assembly for HBS-1319V.......ucciiiiiiiiiis i e e 1
................. MBS1319VS-21 ...... Cylinder Assembly for HBS-1319VS .......ccovviiis veviiiieiiiiiee e 1
21-1.......... HBS1319V-21-1...... Valve ASSEMDBIY .o e 1
21-2.......... HBS1319V-21-2...... 2= A V7SI 3 (o] o T 1
21-3.......... TS-2245102............ Round Head SCreWw.........oeevvveiiieiiieeiieeeeeeeen, M5XI0L .ovveveeiinee. 1
22, HBS1319V-22......... N 0 T (T | 1 1
23, HBS1319V-23......... Blade Adjustable (REAI) .........uviiiiiieiiiieiciiie e et e e e 1
24............ HBS1319V-24......... Y 0 T (0= 1 1
25, HBS1319V-25......... Bearing Bracket (Left) ....ccovvveeiiii s e 1
26...cccuneen. HBS1319V-26......... Blade Angle Adjusting Bracket ............oiiiiiiiies i 1
27 oo, HBS1319V-27 ......... Blade Tension Sliding Plate ...........coovvvviiiiiiiiies e, 1
28, HBS1319Vv-28......... ANCNOE BIOCK ...viiiiiii e e eeaas 1
29, HBS1319V-29......... (701 11101 o SO 1
30, HBS1319V-30......... S Al it —ee e 1
K HBS1319V-31......... RIVEL e @2X5L i, 2
Y HBS1319V-32......... Hex. Socket Headless Screw ...........ccceeeeeeevnnen. MBX20L ...cevvvineennnn. 4
33, HBS1319V-33......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........occoeveeeevvvieeeennnnn. M12X20L .....ccooeerenenn. 2
34............. HBS1319V-34......... Blade Select Chart ........coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeies e 1
Y A HBS1319V-37......... Hex. Socket Head Screw ........occoeveevevvvieeennnnnn. MBX20L ...cevvvineeennn. 4
38, HBS1319V-38......... KNOD e e 2
39, HBS1319V-39......... WASHEL .ovviiiiiiceeee e M8 e, 4
40............. HBS1319Vv-40......... HEeX. NUL oo, M8 e, 4
43, HBS1319Vv-43......... PN @5XA5L .. 2
49............. HBS1319V-49......... (] o TR PPRPPPRRN 2
50, HBS1319V-50......... SpringWasher ..........cccoii M8 e 6
Y T HBS1319V-51......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........occoeveveevvvineeennnnnn. MBXA45L ...ceevviieiinn. 6
B3, HBS1319V-53......... WASHEL .ovviiiiiieeee e M10 i, 1
54............. HBS1319V-54......... SPIING oo 1
55, HBS1319V-55......... 21T 14 o o PP 51203 ....iiiiiiiiieiiiins 1
56, HBS1319V-56......... Blade Tension HANAIE ...........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccciees e 1
YA HBS1319V-57 ......... T = 101 (] TR 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty

58....cceiil. HBS1319V-58......... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccoeeevvviieeeiinnnnnn. M5XI0L ....ceeenennnne.
59, HBS1319V-59......... SWILCN BASE ...iiiviiiiii e et e
60............. HBS1319V-60......... Hex. Head SCrew ......ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiin. M8X40L .....cevvvneenn.
61........... HBS1319V-61......... WASHET .ovviiiiii e 8x18x2.0 (M8) ...........
62...ccunnnnn. HBS1319V-62......... HEX. NUL e e, M8 i,
63...cceneni. HBS1319V-63......... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccoeevvvvvvvneeennnnns MAX20L .....cceveennenne.
64............. HBS1319V-64......... [I0=T= Vo [STod (=) TR
65....cccen.l. HBS1319V-65......... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccceevvvviivneeennnnns M5XI0L ....eveneinenne.
66....ccvvvenn. HBS1319V-66......... Tension Indicating Plate ...
67 .. HBS1319V-67 ......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........coovvvvvvvvneeivneennnnns M10x40L ...................
68....c........ HBS1319V-68......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........coovvvevvvveiivneennnnns M6X15L ....cceeveennnne.
69...vnnnnn. HBS1319V-69......... Spring Washer .........cccccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees M6 i,
70, HBS1319V-70......... HemICYCle WASNET .....oeiiiiiiieieeieeeee e ettt eeeeees
T1l..onnnnn.. HBS1319V-71......... LAY =T 1] (R
T2, HBS1319V-72......... Shaft BUSHING  ..eeeiiiiiii s s
T3.ciinnnn.. HBS1319V-73......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........cooevvvvvvvneiivneennnnns M6X25L ....ccoeveennnn.
T4............. HBS1319V-74 ......... LY 1= 1 1 S
75.ccnnnnn. HBS1319V-75......... 2101 ] [PPSO PPPPPRPPPRt
76..ccuennnnn.. HBS1319V-76......... [ (ORI @ T 1y ] o PP B12 i
TT e HBS1319V-77 ......... Cross Round Head SCrew .........cccevvvvvvivneeennnnns M5XI0L ..o,
78, HBS1319V-78......... (1 o TR
79, HBS1319V-79......... Blade Adjustable KNOD .............ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis ceviiiiiiiiieeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeees
80....c...... HBS1319V-80......... WASNEL oveeiiiiee e MI0 .o,
8l...ccve... HBS1319Vv-81......... (OF=1 ¢ o110 [ U1 To [T
82, HBS1319Vv-82......... Hex. Socket Head Screw .........ccceveevevvvieeeennnnn. MBX20L .....cevvvnnennn.
82-1 ........ HBS1319V-82-1 ....WaSher .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 6.5x13x0.8 (M6) ........
83, HBS1319V-83......... TS 1] o 609ZZ ...cooevie
84...cccvvnnnn. HBS1319V-84 ......... Yo o o 14
85...iennn. HBS1319V-85......... Bearing Shaft ASSEMDBIY ....oooveiiii s e
85-1 ........ HBS1319V-85-1 ....Bearing Shaft .........coooiiiiii i e e
85-2 ........ HBS1319V-85-2 .... BEAINNG ...ccevvririiiiiieeeeeeeeiicie e e e e e eeeaeens 609ZZ ....oooevv
85-3 ........ HBS1319V-85-3 .... C-Retainer RiNg ........cccccceeiiviieiiiiiiciie e, S10 i
86....cuuven. HBS1319V-86......... Eccentric Shaft ASSembBlY ...
86-1 ........ HBS1319V-86-1 .... ECCENtriC Shaft .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e
86-2 ........ HBS1319V-86-2 .... BEAING ...ccovvevriiiiiii e e e e e eeeeeeeens 609ZZ ....oooeii
86-3 ........ HBS1319V-86-3 .... C-Retainer RiNg ........cccccceeeeviieiiieiiciie e S10 i
87 .o, HBS1319V-87 ......... L= T oo TN o PSSP
88..cccoennnnn. HBS1319Vv-88......... Hex. Socket Headless Screw ...........ccceveeeeevnnen. M5XI0L ..oeevvvieinnnn.
89..ciennn. HBS1319Vv-89......... Hex. Socket Headless Screw ...........ccceeeeeeevnnen. MBXI0L ...ceevvvvnennn.
9., HBS1319Vv-91......... WaAShEL .ovviiiiii e M8 i,
92, HBS1319Vv-92......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ccoeveeeevvvieeeennnnn. MBX25L ...evvvvieeiinnnn.
93..ieenn, HBS1319V-93......... Blade Guard (FION) .......cooiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e eeens
9............. HBS1319V-94 ......... = o1 PR
95. e, HBS1319V-95......... Hex. HeadlesSs SCrew .......ccocvvvvevvvvieeeiiieeeennnnn. M8x1.25x30L ............
9............. HBS1319V-96......... Hex. Head SCrew ......c.coeeeevvviieieiiieeeeieeeeeeean, M12x1.5Px35L ..........
97 HBS1319V-97 ......... Spring Washer ... 210.2X3 ..o
98..cccevnen. HBS1319Vv-98......... WAShEL .ovveiiiiie e 210.5x@21x2...............
9. HBS1319V-99......... 2T 1] 1 o [P PPPPRPPP
100........... HBS1319Vv-100....... Hex. HeadleSs SCrew .......ocoevvvvevvvveieeiiiieeeennnnn. M6x1.0x10L ..............
101........... HBS1319Vv-101....... g 10] o TP
102........... HBS1319Vv-102....... WASHEL .ovviiiiiieeee e 210.5X@27X3...............
103........... HBS1319Vv-103....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ccoeveveevvvineeennnnnn. M10X25L ....ccvvnnrenen.
104........... HBS1319V-104....... SpringWasher ..........cccoii MLO e
105........... HBS1319V-105....... WaASHEL .ovviiiiiee e, M10 .o,
106........... HBS1319V-106....... N | TR
107........... HBS1319Vv-107 ....... WWASNET .oeeeiii e e



Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
109........... HBS1319V-109....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ocovveveevvvineeennnnnn. M1OX55L ...ccvvvneenenn. 1
111........... HBS1319Vv-111....... T = 101 (] T 1
112........... HBS1319Vv-112....... = (o1l (0T | 1
113........... HBS1319Vv-113....... o TR 1
114........... HBS1319V-114....... Hex. Socket Headless SCrew ..........ccceeevvuneenn.. M6xX10L .......oeeennennen. 1
115S ... HBS1319V-115S ... Handwheel assembly ... 1
117........... HBS1319V-117 ....... Cylinder UPPer SUPPOIT ......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
118........... HBS1319Vv-118....... [ 1YZ0 ) 0 = o T 1
119........... HBS1319V-119....... Hex. Socket Headless SCrew ........c.ccceeevvvneen.. M6XI0L .....ccevvennennen. 1
120........... HBS1319Vv-120....... WASNEL ovviiii e M8 e, 4
121........... HBS1319V-121....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........coovvvevvvveiivneennnnns M8X20L .....cceveevnennen. 4
122........... HBS1319Vv-122....... Hex. Head SCreW ........ccevvvvvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen, M8X40L ....cevvvveenn. 1
123........... HBS1319Vv-123....... WASHET ovviiiie e 8.5x18x1.6 (M8) ........ 1
124........... HBS1319V-124....... HEX. NUL .oeeiiice e M8 e, 1
125........... HBS1319V-125....... 170 0 o T 1
128........... HBS1319V-128....... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccoeevvvveivneeennnnns M5XI0L ...oeeiineeinenne. 6
129........... HBS1319V-129....... (O70] 911 (0] I =10} N1 N 1
130........... HBS1319V-130....... Control Plate for HBS-1310V ......cuiiiiiiiiieiiiieeee e 1
................. MBS1319VS-130 .... Control Plate for HBS-1319VS ......couuiiiiiiiiiiiiies e eeiieeeieeeen L
133........... HBS1319V-133....... WASHET evveiiie e MB e, 2
134........... HBS1319V-134....... Hex. Head SCreW ........coevveieeiiiieiieeeeeeeeeiean, MBXIO0L ..ooevvvvenen. 2
135........... HBS1319V-135....... N 2
136........... HBS1319V-136....... WASNEL oveeiiiiee e M8 i, 2
137........... HBS1319V-137....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........coceeevvvvnveieniennnnns M8X20L ....cevveennenne. 2
138........... HBS1319Vv-138....... WASNEL ..oieiiie e e 2
139........... HBS1319V-139....... Gear BoX ASSEMDIY .oooviiiie i e 1
140........... HBS1319V-140....... HeX. NUL Lo 3/8" 2
141........... HBS1319Vv-141........ [ F= T a0 | L= PSR 2
142........... HBS1319Vv-142....... Cross Round Head SCrew .........cceeeevvvieeeeennnnnn. MS5XI0L ..oeevviineennn. 2
143........... HBS1319Vv-143....... T = 101 (] PSP 1
144........... HBS1319V-144 ....... KNOD e e 2
145........... HBS1319V-145....... Blade ..o 27x0.9x3810 4/6T ..... 1
146........... HBS1319V-146........ KBY e TXTX30L oo, 1
147........... HBS1319V-147 ....... WaAShEL ooviiiiiiiee e M10 ., 1
148........... HBS1319V-148....... Spring Washer ... M1O i, 1
149........... HBS1319V-149....... Hex. Head SCrew ........coeveevvviiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeean, M10x25L ......ccevveennens 1
150........... HBS1319V-150....... HEeX. NUL oo, MBXL.25 ...cevvveeeennnn. 2
151........... HBS1319Vv-151....... SCIEBW ettt MBXL.25 ...cevvvieeeennnnn. 1
152........... HBS1319V-152....... WaSher ......cocooviiiiic e 8.5x18x1.6 (M8) ........ 1
158........... HBS1319V-158....... T = 11 (] PR 1
158-1 ...... HBS1319V-158-1 .. BUSKNING ...cooiiiiiiiiiiie i e e ceeeeeerrr e e e e e e e eerraa s 1
159........... HBS1319V-159....... Spring Washer ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiicie e, MLO i, 4
160........... HBS1319V-160....... WAShEL .ovveiiiiie e MI0 i, 4
161........... HBS1319Vv-161....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ccoeveevevvvieeeennnnn. M10X20L .....ccooeerenen. 4
162........... HBS1319V-162....... HEeX. NUL oo, M8 e, 1
163........... HBS1319V-163....... Hex. Socket Headless SCrew ...........ccceveeeeevnnen. MBX25L ...eevvvieeiinnnn. 1
164........... HBS1319V-164....... Blade GUArd (REAN) ........eueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies eveeeeeeseenseesererererreneeene 1
165........... HBS1319V-165....... HEeX. NUL oo, M10 i, 1
165-1 ...... HBS1319V-165-1 .. WaAShEI .....cooiiviiiiiiiiii i, M10X20X2 .....ccccevueen.. 1
166........... HBS1319V-166....... SPIING oo 1
167S ....... HBS1319V-167S ... Brush ASSEMDIE .......uiiiiiiiiiiiiie et et e e 1
167-1 ...... HBS1319V-167-1 .. Brush Shaft .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e aa s 1
167-2 ...... HBS1319V-167-2 .. Cross Round Head Screw ..........cccoeeevvvvnneeeennn. M6x1.0x40L .............. 1
167-3 ...... HBS1319V-167-3 .. WAShEI .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 6.5x13x0.8 (M6) ........ 3
167-4 ... HBSI1319V-167-4 .. BIUSH ..ottt ettt eeeetee e e e e e e eaae e e e aaaaeees 1
167-5 ...... HBS1319V-167-5 .. HeX. NUL ....coiiiiiiiiiii e, MB e, 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty

172........... HBS1319V-172....... WASHET .ovviiiiii e MB e, 4
173........... HBS1319V-173....... PIUM SCreW ..oovviiiiiiecie e, MBXIO0L ...ceevvvnnen. 4
174........... HBS1319V-174....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ocoevevvevvvineeennnnnn. M10X20L .....ccooeeeenen. 3
175........... HBS1319V-175....... Cross Round Head SCrew .........cceeeevvvveeevvnnnnnn. MB5X8L ..evviiiiiieeeiienn. 1
186........... HBS1319V-186....... DistanCe St RO .....oiiiiiiiii s e 1
194........... HBS1319V-194....... Y To) o] gl =1 F= (T 1
199........... HBS1319V-199....... HEX. NUL oo, MI0 .o, 3
200........... HBS1319V-200....... PIUM SCIEW .ovveiiiii et et e e e e e e e e s e raeeeeaas 1
202........... HBS1319V-202....... WASNEL ovviiii e [ 0244 & T 4
203........... HBS1319V-203....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........cooevvevevvneeivneennnnns M10x65L .......ccon..e... 1
204........... HBS1319V-204 ....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........cooevvveevvneeivneennnnns M12x50L ........co........ 2
205........... HBS1319V-205........ RACK SUPPOIT .ttt tteee eeeeaeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenneenne 2
206........... HBS1319V-206........ AXIE BASE ..o e 1
207........... HBS1319V-207....... Hex. Head SCreW ........ccoevvevveiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeen, M10X30L ....ccvvvrnenn. 2
208........... HBS1319V-208....... WASHET ovviiiie e MI0 .o, 2
209........... HBS1319V-209 ....... Spring Washer .........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens M8 i, 4
210........... HBS1319V-210....... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ........cooeeevvivniiienieennnns M8X20L ....ccevveennenne. 4
211........... HBS1319Vv-211....... = 1o G 1
212........... HBS1319Vv-212....... KBY oottt ———————— 5X5X15L ..ieeiiiiiiiinn 1
213........... HBS1319V-213....... Yo 4 (ST 1ol (= 1
214........... HBS1319V-214 ....... SPHNG BraCKet .....eeieiiiiiii s 1
215........... HBS1319V-215....... WASNEL oveeiiiiee e M12 i, 1
216........... HBS1319V-216....... HEX. NUL e M12 i, 1
219........... HBS1319Vv-219....... Y= 0 =T )| PP 1
220........... HBS1319V-220....... Y o] 11T G100 1
226........... HBS1319V-226 ....... L AT T g T g {1 o 1
230........... HBS1319Vv-230....... PIVOt Shaft .ooveei s e 1
231........... HBS1319V-231....... AXIE BUSNING ..o 35x39x40B ......cenn..... 2
233........... HBS1319V-233....... 7= o TN 1 o 2
234........... HBS1319V-234....... Y=Y (=] PSR 1
235........... HBS1319V-235....... Cross Tablet Head SCrew ..........ccoeeeevvvieeeeiinnnnnns M5x0.8x8L ................ 2
246........... HBS1319V-246........ Hex. Head SCrew ......cccvveeeevvviiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeean, MBX20L ....ccevvvneennnn. 2
250........... HBS1319V-250....... (OfoTo] F= 1| B 1= o | R PUTRPPRT 1
251........... HBS1319Vv-251....... Co0lant BraCKEt .....ccoovviiiiiiiiii e e 1
252........... HBS1319V-252....... SCIEW oot M5X1I5L .oveeiiiieinnn. 4
256-1 ...... HBS1319V-256-1 .. BraCKet ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec ittt eeeee e e e e e e e e e s aaa e 1
256-3 ...... HBS1319V-256-3 .. Hex. Head SCrew ..........ccoeeeevvvviieeiiiiieeeiiiieeeeen, M10x60L ...........cce..... 1
256-4 ...... HBS1319V-256-4 .. WaAShEI .....cociiviiiiiiiiiiieeiee e M10 i, 4
256-5 ...... HBS1319V-256-5 .. HeX. NUL ....cociiiiiiiiiiii e, M10 i, 2
256-6 ...... HBS1319V-256-6 ..Hex. Head SCrew .........cccooeeeviviiieeeiiiieeeiiiieeeenn, M8BX20L ....covvevvnneeannnns 2
256-8 ...... HBS1319V-256-8 .. WaAShEI .....cocovviiiiiiiiiieeeee e, M8 i, 2
259........... HBS1319V-259....... Hex. Head SCreW ........coeveevvviiiieiiieeeeieeeeeien, M6X10L ......evvnnennnnns 1
260........... HBS1319V-260....... HEeX. NUL oo, MB i, 1
261........... HBS1319Vv-261....... 1 (=] TR 1
269........... HBS1319V-269....... CooliNg PUMP  ..oevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1/8 HP,400V,3PH ...... 1
270........... HBS1319V-270....... Hex. Head SCreW ........coeveevvviiiieiiieeeeieeeeeien, M6X15L .....coeevneeennns 4
271........... HBS1319V-271....... SpringWasher ...........ccoc MB e 4
272........... HBS1319V-272....... RUDDEN CUSNION ..ooviiiiiiii s e 1
294........... HBS1319V-294 ....... Splash Board ......ccoooeeiiiiiii 1
296........... HBS1319V-296....... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........oeeeevvvvneeevinnnnnn. MBX12L ..ooevvvvineinnn. 2
301........... HBS1319Vv-301....... 1Y/ L0] (o] SRR 3HP,400V,50HZ,3PH 1
302........... HBS1319Vv-302....... Belt e (1422) 360V .............. 1
303........... HBS1319V-303....... MOLOr PUIEY COVER ...ovviiiiiiiieiieeeieeieeeeeeeetataeavtees eeeasssesssesssssssssssssesssneenes 1
304.......... HBS1319V-304....... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ceeeevvvvneeeeennnnnn. MS5XI0L ..oevvvvineennnn. 4
305........... HBS1319V-305....... Speed Label ... E=1/30 ..ccoovvviieerinnnn. 1



Index No. Part No.

344-4
344-5
344-6
344-7
344-8
345S

346-1
346-2
346-3
346-4
346-5
346-6
346-7
346-8
346-9
346-10

HBS1319V-306
HBS1319V-306-1 ..

HBS1319V-306-2 .. Variable Speed Pulley

HBS1319Vv-307 ....... Hex. Headless Screw
HBS1319V-308....... KeY i,
HBS1319V-309....... Pulley Lower Cover
HBS1319V-310....... Cover
HBS1319Vv-311....... Cross Round Head Screw
HBS1319V-312....... Washer .................
HBS1319V-313....... Hex. Head Screw ..
HBS1319V-315....... Washer .................
HBS1319V-316....... Hex. Head Screw ..
HBS1319V-317 ....... KEY i,
HBS1319V-332....... Support Rod
HBS1319Vv-333....... Distance Set Bracket
HBS1319V-334....... Hex. Nut ................
HBS1319V-335....... Hex. Head Screw ..
HBS1319V-336....... Hex. Head Screw ..
HBS1319V-337 ....... Hex. Nut ................
HBS1319Vv-338....... Hex. Socket Head Screw
HBS1319V-339....... Lower Adjusting Support
HBS1319V-342........ Gap Ring
HBS1319V-344 ....... Spray Assembly
HBS1319V-344-1 .. Straight Connector
HBS1319V-344-2 .. 3 Way Connector ..
HBS1319V-344-3 .. Straight Connector
HBS1319V-344-4 .. Micro Control Block
HBS1319V-344-5 .. Hose Clamp ..........
HBS1319V-344-6 .. Net Tube ...............
HBS1319V-344-7 .. Net Tube ...............
HBS1319V-344-8 .. Spray

HBS1319V-345S ... Valve Assembly ....
HBS1319V-346 ....... 3 Way Valve Assembly
HBS1319V-346-1 .. Hex. Socket Head Screw
HBS1319V-346-2 ..3 Way Valve
HBS1319V-346-3 .. Straight Connector
HBS1319V-346-4 .. Hose Clamp ..........
HBS1319V-346-5 .. Net Tube ...............
HBS1319V-346-6 .. Micro Control Block
HBS1319V-346-7 ..Hose Clamp ..........
HBS1319V-346-8 .. Net Tube ...............
HBS1319V-346-9 .. Net Tube ...............
HBS1319V-346-10 Micro Control Block
HBS1319V-354....... Motor Bracket
HBS1319V-354-1 .. Bushing
HBS1319V-355....... Hex. Socket Head Screw
HBS1319V-360....... Bracket
HBS1319Vv-361....... Hex. Socket Head Screw
HBS1319V-362....... Twisted Spring
HBS1319V-363....... Support Rod
HBS1319V-368....... Spring Washer ......
HBS1319Vv-370....... Bracket

HBS1319V-377 ....... Ring
HBS1319V-378....... Flexible Plate
HBS1319V-379....... Hex. Socket Head Screw

Description

Spindle Pulley
Spindle Pulley

9

Size Q’ty

1
2HP @24 ................... 1
2HP @24 ................... 1
M6x1.0x10L .............. 1
TXTX30L oo, 1
................................... 1

2
MB5X5L v, 2
MB e, 2
MBXIO0L ...eevvveneen. 2
M8 e, 4
M8X1I5L ..eiiiviieeinn. 4
TXTX35L oo 1

1
................................... 1
MI10X1.5 .ccoiiiiiierinnn. 1
M10x1.5x25L ............ 1
M10X40L ..., 1
MI0 .o, 1
M5X1I5L riiiiiieeeien. 2
................................... 1

1

1
PT3/8"xPT3/8" .......... 1
PT3/8"xPT3/8"xPT3/8" 1
PT3/8"x1/2" ............... 1
PT3/8"x1/2" ............... 1
IDB19 ... 3
ID1/2"x2.8Tx126cm ...1
ID1/2"x2.8Tx320cm ...1

1
PT1/8"x1/8" ............... 1
................................... 1
M6X30L ..., 2

1
PT1/4"x1/4" ............... 1
IDB12 ..coovveeiii, 2
ID1/4"x2.2Tx143cm ...1
PT1/4"x1/4" ............... 1
IDZ19 ..., 1
ID1/4"x2.2Tx64cm ..... 1
ID1/2"x2.8Tx320cm ...1
PT1/4"x1/2" ............... 1

1

1
M8X20L ....vveeeeeeeinen, 4

2
MBX10L ..., 4

2

2
1/4"x19x1.5................. 1

2

4

3
MBX20L ....eeeeeeeeeeane. 6



Index No. Part No.

421-3..
421-4 ..
421-5..
421-6..
421-7 ..
421-8..
421-9..

421-10

853S...
853-1..
853-2..
853-3..
853-4..
853-5..

Description Size Q’'ty

HBS1319V-383....... HeX. NUL ..o MB e 6
HBS1319V-384........ Washer ... MB e 6
HBS1319V-415....... C-Retainer RiNg ........cccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e R52 i 2
HBS1319V-416........ Taper Roller Bearing ........ccccccceveeiiiiiiiiiiieeneeenn, 110020150 R 2
HBS1319V-417 ....... (0707 SRR 3
HBS1319V-418....... Star Washer ... 2
HBS1319V-419....... UL ettt e e e e et r e e e e s —aenbeer e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaens 1
HBS1319V-420....... Grease Nipple ... PT1/8" ... 1
MBS1319VS-421 .... Limit Switch Bracket ASSembly..........cooooi 1
MBS1319VS-421-1 . Limit Switch Adjusting Bracket ... 1
MBS1319VS-421-2 . LIMit BraCkel.......coooiiiiiiiii s 1
MBS1319VS-421-3 . SNt ..oooeiiiiie e 1
MBS1319VS-421-4 . Steady Shaft ........ooooiiiiiii 1
MBS1319VS-421-5 . Hex head cap SCreW ........cooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, MBX25L ..., 1
MBS1319VS-421-6 . KNOD ...coooiiiiiiii M8xP1.25*20L ............ 1
MBS1319VS-421-7 . Hex head SCreW.........oooovviiiiiiiiiiie, M6-1.0P*12L............... 1
MBS1319VS-421-8 . WaSher ........coooviiiiiiii, MB .o 1
MBS1319VS-421-9 . C-Retaniner RiNG ...coooovviiiiiiiii, S15. i 1
MBS1319VS-421-10 Staff......ccoiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
MBS1319VS-853S .. Hydraulic Unit ..., 3PH 1/4HP ................. 1
MBS1319VS-853-1 . PresSsure PiPe .....ccoovveeeeeeiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1/4"W*1000mm........... 1
MBS1319VS-853-2 . PresSsure PiPe .....cooovveeeeeiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1/4"W*2000mm........... 1
MBS1319VS-853-3 . PresSsure PiPe ....ccooevveeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1/4"W*3000mm........... 1
MBS1319VS-853-4 . PresSsure PiPe ....ccooeveeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1/4"W*3800mm........... 1
MBS1319VS-853-5 . Pressure PiPe .....ccoeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1/4"W*1000mm........... 1

10



HBS-1319V...50000441T .... 3~400V, 50Hz Circuit Diagram

3p~ L1

400v L2
50Hz L3
PE

PE

G |0V
KM1 HI:. P-4 KM2 #}—*—JT—-\
9-12.5A 4 Fr
Ul|viwl uz2vgwid
MY M
3 8
3HP/400/50 11,8HP/400/3PH

L3

IsB3

KM2

FR:Overload

M1:Motor

FUl:fuse
TC:Transformer
SBliEmergency Stop
SB2:Stort Switch
SB3:Pump Switch
SB4:0FF Switch
KM1:Contactor
KM2:Contactor
L:Singnal

SQRIL:iLimit SwitchMET1621
SQ2:Limit SwitchMET1621

SQ3:Limit SwitchMET1624
M2:Colling Pump



HBS-1319V...50000441T .... 3~400V, 50Hz Control Box

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

g
3

Designation and Technical data |QTY]
function

Emergency Switch| MET1245

1 1
2 Start Switch MET1217 1
3 Off Switch MET1216 1
4 Signal MET1415 1
5 |Slect Switch MET1222 1
6 |Limit Switch MET1621 2
7 Limit Switch MET1624 1
8 |Clamps MET2110 3
9 Contactor MET1157 1
10 | Overload MET2009 1
1 | Transformer MET1315B |1
12 | Ground Copper M181995 1
13 |Fuse Base&Fuse | MET1844 1 |MET182Q 1
14 |Contactor MET1148 1
15 |Side Panels MET1516 1
16 |Terminal MET1512 5
17 |Terminal MET1539 1
18 |Fixed Piece MET1517 1
19 | Aluminum Rails | MET2122 1
20 |Power Switch MET1758 1
21 _|Plug MET2901 1
22 INylon Snake Tubel MET2126 | 3
23 INylon Snake Tubel MET2149 H#.5
24 | Clamps MET2111 3
25 |Wave Tube Joints MET2150 |5
26 |Power Cable ME230432F| 1
27 |Motor Cable ME175432 |1
28 |PUMP Cable ME385412 | 1
29 | imit Switch Cable ME255212 | 2




MBS-1319VS...50000442T .... 3~400V, 50Hz Circuit Diagram

3~ L

400V g

S0HZ | 3

PE

1/8HP
400V
SO0HZ

FR1 3.5-4.8-1

KMIE::I =44

FR20.75-1

SBlsge
23 ¥

SQIsEe 6 3
COFTIONAL?

—

sp3 [ B
SB4
KM27 _ |
T
R

by

K
| | SB
e [
7 ® sBeRa
r3le 13

)

B
R | 13E
5Q

4 4

& [=]

_.d-_._@_

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

Sheet:

Item,

Designotion and
function

Technical dota

aTy

Suppller

Suppilerg
reference

REMARK

SQ1

LIMIT SWITCH

SQ2

LIMIT SWITCH

SQ3

LIMIT SWITCH

S04

LIMIT  SWITCH

SB1

EMERGENCY SWITCH

SB2

OFF SWITCH

SB3

START SWITCH

SB4

PUMP_SWITCH

SB5S

DOWN SWITCH

SB6

UP SWITCH

KM1

MEGNETIC SWITCH

KMZ

MEGNETIC SWITCH

PUMP RELAY

R1

CONTROL RELAY

R2

CONTROL RELAY

R3

CONTROL RELAY

R4

CONTROL RELAY

AC ELECTRIC VALVE

LIGHT

TR

TRANSFORMER

700,724V

M1

MOTOR

M2

OIR_MOTOR

M3

COOL PUMP

FU

FUSE

5A

FR1

OVER LOAD

FR2

OVER _LOAD

Y RN PUW U PN U Y DUIY U DRI DUNY DUY PRSI JUY Y S DU JUY PR IS DI P B Jy

PE




MBS-1319VS...50000442T .... 3~400V, 50Hz Control Box

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

T

i -
2 e 30 Item. Designation ond | Technicol dota |QTY
& . y . B — ] Y funetion
c B ' se—————e 27 L mergency Switch |MET1245 [
:  — g o 2 IStart Switeh EEPI?IZ 1
3 —— . 5Qg_ 3 loff Switch 3
& @@@@ 2 29-3 r Signal WETT415 3
25;6,,@ 5 [slect Switch METIZZZ |1
6 |l imit Switch METTE2T |2
H] 7 lLimit Switch METI6Z24 |2
H 8  |clomps METZT10 4
$ 9  |contacter METTTS7 1
ED 23 10 loverload METZ009 |1
n Tronsformer MET13Z27 1
12 lorouna Copper  |M181995 |1
13 [Fuse Base & Fuse|MET1844 1 |[METIB49 1
14 lcontactar METIST7 1
= 15 _Iside Panels METT516 1
13 16 [Termninal METT5T2 g
00000 10000000000 17 Terminal METI539 ]
32|14 | 9 18 | Fixed Piece METTST7 |1
00000}h0000[00000 19 | Aluminum Rails |MET2122 |1
T 20 |power Switch MET1758 |1
100 21 |piyg METZ301 |1
/15 0000 22 | Nylon Snake Tube MET2126—1]65
0009 23 | Nylon Snake Tube|MET2149 8
24 | Clomps METZT171 4
25 | Wove Tube Joints |[MET21350 6
26 | power Cable MEZ30432H 1
27 | Motor Cable MET75432 |1
28 | PUMP Cable ME3B5412 |1
29 |limit switeh CobldMEZ205212 |3
30 | oil Pump Cable |ME3604712 T4
31 | Limit_switch Cablg ME390212A] 1
32 |contactor MET1148 1
33 |Relay MET1127 4
D P S g
E
.




